

1 April 2022

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: Hpft.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI/04195

Thank you for your request concerning Provider Collaboratives.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

1. Is your mental health trust part of a mental health provider collaborative?

Yes

1a. If yes, could you please provide the name of the mental health provider collaborative that you are a part of?

- Mental Health and Learning Disabilities and Autism Collaborative (MHLDA Collaborative) which is positioned as both a Provider Collaborative and a Place Based Collaborative.
- HPFT is also a member of the Regional Mental Health and Learning Disability Collaborative and lead the CAMHS Collaborative.

1b. Could you please provide the name of the person (people) who represent your organisation at the mental health provider collaborative?

- HPFT are Lead Partners in the Hertfordshire MHLDA Collaborative. [Karen Taylor](#), Chief Executive Officer is Co Chair. [Asif Zia](#), Director of Quality and Medical Leadership and Rakesh Magon, Consultant Psychiatrist represents HPFT.
- Andrew Godfrey, Managing Director for Learning Disabilities and Forensics Services leads the CAMHS Collaborative. Karen Taylor, CEO, [Sandra Brookes](#), Executive Director of Service Delivery and Service User Experience/Chief Operating Officer, Melanie Woodcock, Head of CAMHS, Dr Kashmeera Naidoo, Clinical Lead are all HPFT representatives.

2. Is your mental health trust a member of a place-based collaborative?

Yes

2a. If yes, could you please provide the name of the place-based collaborative that you are a part of?

- South West Herts Health and Care Partnership and
- East and North Health and Care Partnership



2b. Could you please provide the name of the person (people) who represent your organisation at the place based collaborative?

- Karen Taylor is currently our official member for the Collaborative at the SWHHCP.
- Sandra Brookes is our representative for EN HCP.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

**Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer**

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

